)P \$40.00 764!

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EADS Astrium GmbH		105/26/2004	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EADS SPACE Transportation GmbH	
Street Address:	Hunefeldstr. 1-5	
City:	Bremen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	28199	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76459969	SICTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)370-1819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-212-661-1400

Email: Ddonnelly@vonmaltitz.com

Correspondent Name: Diane Donnelly
Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4410

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2900SICTEX

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Diane Donnelly
Address Line 1: 60 East 42nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4410

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0357

900008990

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10165				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Donnelly			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Aeromicrowave0003#page1.tif source=Aeromicrowave0005#page1.tif source=Aeromicrowave0005#page1.tif source=Aeromicrowave0006#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0358

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on June 16, 2003, Astrium GmbH, (now named EADS Astrium GmbH), a limited liability company of Germany, (hereinafter "Assignor") was the owner in the United States of the trademark SICTEX, and the United States application for registration of said trademark, Serial No. 76/459,969, (hereinafter "the Assigned Mark and Application"); and

WHEREAS, on June 16, 2003, Assignor assigned all its rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and Application to EADS SPACE Transportation GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, with a principal place of business at Hünefeldstr. 1-5, 28199 Bremen, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business to which the Assigned Mark pertains; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to confirm the granting of said assignment and to set forth its terms;

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0359

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm said assignment and does hereby assign to Assignee, as of June 16, 2003, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and Application, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Assigned Mark and Application, and all of Assignor's rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Assigned Mark and Application or injury to said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed this $26\,^{\text{fh}}$ day of May , 2004.

EADS Astrium GmbH (formerly Astrium GmbH)

By i.V. Pelfiel i.V. Wi-s-ba-ann

REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0360

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : EADS SPACE Transportation GmbH

Trademark : SICTEX

Serial No. : 76/459,969

Filing Date : October 15, 2002

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The undersigned, EADS SPACE Transportation GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, located at Hünefeldstr. 1-5, 28199, Bremen, Germany, owner of the above-identified trademark, hereby revokes all Powers of Attorney granted in this matter and appoints the following attorneys:

V.T. Giordano, Diane Donnelly, Werner Janssen, Jr., and Ronald S. Kadden, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0361

to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration.

Please direct all correspondence concerning the above registration to V. T. Giordano.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

V.T. Giordano, Diane Donnelly, Werner Janssen, Jr., and Ronald S. Kadden, constituting the firm of von MALTITZ, DERENBERG, KUNIN, JANSSEN & GIORDANO, whose postal address is 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 4410, New York, New York, 10165 (Telephone No. 212-661-1400) are hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

EADS SPACE Transportation GmbH

Вy

Diane Donnelly

Von Maltitz, Derenberg, Kunin,

Janssen & Giordano

Attorneys for Applicant

60 East 42nd Street

New York, New York 10165

Telephone: (212) 661-1400
Fax: (212) 370-1819

Date: June 9, 2004

RECORDED: 06/10/2004 REEL: 002872 FRAME: 0362